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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 37

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Assembly District 61

 6,772 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 659 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,697 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,697 

 4,748 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,056 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 204 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 89 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANNA ULANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEHZAD DAUD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,117 

Unrecorded  580 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 65

 34,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,539 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,074 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,335 

 26,651 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,594 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 615 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 781 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANTHONY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIST MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICLAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NITIIKINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIAL RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SEYDI (WRITE-IN)

 17 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BAITOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAYRA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEACHES CLEADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MCCROCKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ GOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENDRA PLOTNIK-SHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON THANG (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,714 

Unrecorded  4,621 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 66

 46,117 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,479 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,699 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,699 

 37,945 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,108 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 822 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 539 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN SPITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMON MOZAFFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEZALEL SACKS (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE EUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDDLERS ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWENDOLYN BELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 14 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOLNAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 66

 1 MIKE LUIS MARINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITHIN BALOJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSIRIS SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. WHITE IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEHIAN K. MAMCHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULU TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,505 

Unrecorded  4,194 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 67

 48,931 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,291 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,688 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,688 

 42,964 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,214 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 875 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 723 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AINSLEY GINNELIRU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTO SANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY QUREK (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RACHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NATHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PICCINNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS G. RUSHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY MELVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BRANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 6 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TRAURING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE MOJICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SCHLEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJAH HAIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECA STILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RETJOLA MALUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 67

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,857 

Unrecorded  3,831 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 68

 31,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,698 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 696 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,226 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,226 

 26,292 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,568 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 489 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,034 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BODIFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETT PICK-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET TRACEY ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY R. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT J. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 9 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON REGINALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KOENICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DE SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE EDUSEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN JEAN-LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNISIA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYEHIMBU JESS (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMID JARAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,446 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Unrecorded  3,780 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 69

 47,769 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,569 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,513 

 44,165 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,849 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 636 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 796 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 15 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELLANI RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURRA HURRA FALASTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 24 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA SUTTON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PEPPITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KELSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCY SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANXELLE SORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXENBARG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DILONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY MAITLONN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 69

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASER ARAFAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZYRA SOTERO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,552 

Unrecorded  3,961 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 70

 36,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,340 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 747 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,199 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,199 

 32,707 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,593 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 347 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 927 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MINGHAN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARRY WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAENA MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST ROBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LASSITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJAROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMID WOOLFOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MCHUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNEY FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAMITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 14 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEISHA SUTTON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWA NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVONNE BERKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE MOLEAH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 70

 1 MAHIR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROEMAN HECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARMA BAJWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,677 

Unrecorded  3,522 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 71

 34,889 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,618 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 670 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,177 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,177 

 30,904 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,108 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 372 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 878 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADRIAN BERNARD STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL G. TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLIE ELLISH (WRITE-IN)

 10 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK TEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBY HOYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM CIRAULO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE ROJO CAPITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEJESUS PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE DOMINGO ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 16 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWI MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MANUEL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR KOOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADINA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAAHI MOOKERJEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 71

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,369 

Unrecorded  3,808 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 72

 26,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,667 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 545 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,718 

 20,161 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,564 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 378 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 942 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CAHAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GILAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRAHAM CIRAULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HEXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA B.WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN MATNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JAGHORI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 12 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL IJAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SAMAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAYA AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZUI SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Page 16 of 34



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 72

Total Votes  24,112 

Unrecorded  4,606 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 73

 48,268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,748 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,757 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,773 

 36,855 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,793 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,238 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 627 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALEXANDER FORSTER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALRICK VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 10 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO EKITIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY PATRICK BARRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY DAMH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KAMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 7 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN RECKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL-ANTHONY TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA TORRES SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KETAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DEBANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ GOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHINO TANIKAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THIBADEACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER FRIEDSEM (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,580 

Unrecorded  4,193 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 74

 42,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,479 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,479 

 35,440 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,434 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 821 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 728 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFKUMH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISMARK FRIMPONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAELEN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVID KASRAIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 11 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN VALCOREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIANA GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY M. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 74

 1 PATRICK JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEINART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ GOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYEDA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEEJ KRUGLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS BICKLE (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,510 

Unrecorded  3,969 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 75

 40,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,822 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,226 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,015 

 34,337 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,594 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 710 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 712 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 BEN WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 9 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARNIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIVE KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA SANDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN SPINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 7 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DOMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 75

 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. GELFARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MARTIN CROUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS KELCE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIN QAYYUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANA GNOHS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,436 

Unrecorded  3,579 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 76

 50,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,476 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,359 

 40,765 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,050 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,122 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 606 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHONBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIGMA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABI CARERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER EBOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOZO PANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 8 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY MCGARRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK GILLESPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODA MAE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Page 23 of 34



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Assembly District 76

 1 RYLAND COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARINA BAJWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELBY AHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UMAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINIL PATNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIONA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,615 

Unrecorded  3,744 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 496,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 52,903 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13,627 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  562,878 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  562,878 

 413,934 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 81,525 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 8,629 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,382 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN BERNARD STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AINSLEY GINNELIRU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FORSTER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALRICK VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BODIFORD (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MINGHAN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN SPITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ULANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETT PICK-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL G. TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMON MOZAFFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 AUGUSTO SANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARRY WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY QUREK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEHZAD DAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHONBACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFKUMH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEZALEL SACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLIE ELLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISMARK FRIMPONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 87 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAELEN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARNIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELLANI RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RACHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CAHAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIST MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIGMA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIVE KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK TEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABI CARERAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 DAENA MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NATHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PICCINNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBY HOYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICLAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA SANDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN SPINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GILAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER EBOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST ROBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS G. RUSHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NITIIKINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED LEWIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 5 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET TRACEY ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY R. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE EUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDDLERS ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT J. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON MA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRAHAM CIRAULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LASSITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWENDOLYN BELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJAROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMID WOOLFOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HEXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIAL RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 10 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO EKITIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURRA HURRA FALASTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA B.WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN MATNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JAMES NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE ROJO CAPITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JAGHORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVID KASRAIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MCHUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY MELVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY PATRICK BARRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BRANNON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEJESUS PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNEY FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY DAMH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE DOMINGO ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KAMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SEYDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOZO PANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAMITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 146 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN RECKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN VALCOREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL-ANTHONY TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEISHA SUTTON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWA NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWI MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVONNE BERKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIANA GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY MCGARRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON REGINALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MANUEL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE MOLEAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHIR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA TORRES SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY M. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PEPPITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KETAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DEBANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TRAURING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOLNAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KOENICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LUIS MARINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE MOJICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KELSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL IJAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DE SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BAITOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK GILLESPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITHIN BALOJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODA MAE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAYRA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR KOOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSIRIS SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADINA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SCHLEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEACHES CLEADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCY SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEINART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MCCROCKEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE EDUSEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAAHI MOOKERJEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAJ GOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJAH HAIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANXELLE SORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECA STILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RETJOLA MALUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROEMAN HECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXENBARG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYLAND COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SAMAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARINA BAJWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARMA BAJWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYEDA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 7 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENDRA PLOTNIK-SHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN JEAN-LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELBY AHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHINO TANIKAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON THANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DILONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 SUMAYA AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TARA GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEEJ KRUGLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. GELFARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MARTIN CROUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THIBADEACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY MAITLONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS BICKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS KELCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNISIA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYEHIMBU JESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER FRIEDSEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZUI SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UMAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 302 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. WHITE IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMID JARAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASER ARAFAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIN QAYYUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINIL PATNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANA GNOHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEHIAN K. MAMCHU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:05PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ZIONA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 5 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULU TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZYRA SOTERO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  514,490 

Unrecorded  48,388 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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